
TRANSFER GUIDE
AAS Construction Management transferring into 

BS Construction Management

JALC Course Course Name

John A. Logan College Courses 
AAS Construction Management 

Credits
Hours

Illinois College
BS Construction Management 

Note:
Completion of the second level of a single Foreign Language is a graduation requirement. Two full years of a single foreign
language in high school with a ‘C’ average or the second semester in a college-level foreign language completes the requirement.

Effective Fall 2022-Fall 2026.

Construction Orientation
Building Layout 
Wood Frame Construction I
Wood Frame Construction II
Intro to Macroeconomics
Speech
Estimating Techniques 
Constr. Document Interpretation
Construction Materials
English Composition I
English Composition II
Elementary Statistics
Construction Admin
Processes in Estimating
Commercial Construction
Construction Scheduling 
Legal Environment of Business
Technical Physics 
Environmental Systems
Construction Business Management
Green Building in the 21st Century 
CAD for Residential Construction
Land Development
Statistics for Structures

CMG100
CMG104
CMG110 
CMG111
ECO201
COM115
CMG105
CMG107
CMG108
ENG101
ENG102
MAT120 
CMG207
CMG208
CMG211
CMG220 
BUS222
PHY121
CMG209
CMG212
CMG215
CMG218 
CMG221
CMG226 

1
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

John A. Logan College
Michelle Hamlin 

Manager of 
Student Transitions

michellehamlin@jalc.edu

John A. Logan College
Emily Monti

Director of Academic Programs 
and Accreditation 

emilymonti@jalc.edu

Logan Course Course Name
Credits
Hours

EGT Applications
Financial Accounting 
Computers for Engineering Tech.
Safety for Engineering Tech. Prof.
Material Science & Evaluation
Promotional Communication
Senior Seminar
Survey of Finance 
Stat. Quality & Reliability 
Construction Risk Management
Construction Capstone
Supervisors in Organizations
Human Biology
Upper Div. Construction Elective**
Principles of Microeconomics 
Humanities Elective 
Fine Arts Elective 
Social & Behavioral Science Elective 
 

EGT1303
BUS2101
EGT1323
EGT2773
EGT2004G
CMN3030
EIU4xxxG
BUS3070
EGT4843
CMG4023
CMG4243
ODL4835
BIO2005G
CMG Electives
ECN2802G
Elective
Elective
Elective

3
3
3
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
6
3
6
3
3

**Choose from: CMG4013, CMG4033, CMG4413, EGT4503,
OSC4810, BUS3100, ENT3300, FIN3720, FIN3740


