TRANSFER GUIDE

AAS Construction Management transferring into BS Construction Management





JALC Course	Course Name	Credits Hours
CMG100	Construction Orientation	1
CMG104	Building Layout	4
CMG110	Wood Frame Construction I	4
CMG111	Wood Frame Construction II	3
ECO201	Intro to Macroeconomics	3
COM115	Speech	3
CMG105	Estimating Techniques	3
CMG107	Constr. Document Interpretation	3
CMG108	Construction Materials	4
ENG101	English Composition I	3
ENG102	English Composition II	3
MAT120	Elementary Statistics	3
CMG207	Construction Admin	2
CMG208	Processes in Estimating	3
CMG211	Commercial Construction	3
CMG220	Construction Scheduling	3
BUS222	Legal Environment of Business	3
PHY121	Technical Physics	3
CMG209	Environmental Systems	3
CMG212	Construction Business Management	3
CMG215	Green Building in the 21st Century	3
CMG218	CAD for Residential Construction	3
CMG221	Land Development	3
CMG226	Statistics for Structures	3

Logan Course	Course Name	Credits Hours
EGT1303	EGT Applications	3
BUS2101	Financial Accounting	3
EGT1323	Computers for Engineering Tech.	3
EGT2773	Safety for Engineering Tech. Prof.	3
EGT2004G	Material Science & Evaluation	4
CMN3030	Promotional Communication	3
EIU4xxxG	Senior Seminar	3
BUS3070	Survey of Finance	3
EGT4843	Stat. Quality & Reliability	3
CMG4023	Construction Risk Management	3
CMG4243	Construction Capstone	3
ODL4835	Supervisors in Organizations	3
BIO2005G	Human Biology	4
CMG Electives	Upper Div. Construction Elective**	6
ECN2802G	Principles of Microeconomics	3
Elective	Humanities Elective	6
Elective	Fine Arts Elective	3
Elective	Social & Behavioral Science Elective	3

^{**}Choose from: CMG4013, CMG4033, CMG4413, EGT4503, OSC4810, BUS3100, ENT3300, FIN3720, FIN3740

John A. Logan College Courses
AAS Construction Management

Illinois College BS Construction Management

Note:

Completion of the second level of a single Foreign Language is a graduation requirement. Two full years of a single foreign language in high school with a 'C' average or the second semester in a college-level foreign language completes the requirement.

Effective Fall 2022-Fall 2026.

John A. Logan College

Emily Monti
Director of Academic Programs
and Accreditation
emilymonti@jalc.edu

John A. Logan College

Michelle Hamlin Manager of Student Transitions michellehamlin@jalc.edu